4-231TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

TC4421
TC4422
ORDERING INFORMATION
 Part No. Package Temperature Range
TC4421CAT 5-Pin TO-220 0°C to +70°C
TC4421CPA 8-Pin PDIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4421EPA 8-Pin PDIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4421MJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to+125°C
TC4422CAT 5-Pin TO-220 0°C to +70°C
TC4422CPA 8-Pin PDIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4422EPA 8-Pin PDIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4422MJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to+125°C
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
9A HIGH-SPEED MOSFET DRIVERS
APPLICATIONS
■ Line Drivers for Extra-Heavily-Loaded Lines
■ Pulse Generators
■ Driving the Largest MOSFETs and IGBTs
■ Local Power ON/OFF Switch
■ Motor and Solenoid Driver
5-Pin TO-220 8-Pin Plastic DIP/CerDIP
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
4-232 TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
9A HIGH-SPEED MOSFET DRIVERS
TC4421
TC4422
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: T
A
 = 25°C with 4.5V ≤ V
DD
 ≤ 18V unless otherwise specified.
Symbol         Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
 Input
VIH Logic 1 Input Voltage 2.4 1.8 — V
VIL Logic 0 Input Voltage — 1.3 0.8 V
IIN Input Current 0V ≤ VIN ≤ VDD – 10 — 10 µA
Output
VOH High Output Voltage See Figure 1 VDD – 0.025 — — V
VOL Low Output Voltage See Figure 1 — — 0.025 V
RO Output Resistance, High VDD = 18V, IO = 10 mA — 1.4 — Ω
RO Output Resistance, Low VDD = 18V, IO = 10 mA — 0.9 1.7 Ω
IPK Peak Output Current VDD = 18V — 9 — A
IDC Continuous Output Current 10V ≤ VDD ≤ 18V, TC = 25° 2 A
(TC4421/22 CAT only)
IREV Latch-Up Protection Duty Cycle ≤ 2% >1500 — — mA
Withstand Reverse Current t ≤ 300 µsec
Switching Time (Note 1)
tR Rise Time Figure 1, CL = 10,000 pF — 60 75 nsec